
HOSE DIA OAL

(in) (FT)

2    3:1

3    3:1

4    3:1

5    3:1

6 3:1

7    3:1

8    3:1

9 3:1

10    3:1

12 3:1

NOTES:   THE HOSE IS RATED FOR 600 DEG F. RATED VELOCITY IS 4000 F/M  
                         MODEL MD2 AVAILABLE IN 316 STAINLESS STEEL.

CUSTOMER

PROJECT

ENGINEER

CONTRACTOR MODEL:

CERTIFICATION DRAWN BY:

HOSECRAFT USA 2315 W. HUBBARD ST, CHICAGO, IL 60611 PHONE: 800-584-4168  FAX: 312-421-6327

12

12

12

12

12

0.3

0.3

0.3

QTY COMPR RATIO
(in w.g.)

MD1 ALUMINUM DUCT HOSE

124.5 0.167

PRES

(in)

12    

18 0.3

BEND RADIUS

3    

10.5

12

6 12

9

7.5

13.5

15

12

12

0.4

0.44

0.53

MD1

PDB 1/1/04

ALUMINUM DUCT 
HOSE

WEIGHT

0.113

0.35

0.35

(lbs/ft)

0.3

0.2

0.25

(in Hg)

VACUUM

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

The MD1 Aluminum Duct hose is helically 
corrugated for light weight and hand 
bendable applications that need to be self-
supporting and stationary.   Hose 
connectors available. 

Comes in standard lengths of 10 feet, and 
up to 50 feet in 5 foot increments.  ULC 
listing as Class 1 air duct.  Temperature 
range -60 to 600F. 


