## **MD1 ALUMINUM DUCT HOSE**



The MD1 Aluminum Duct hose is helically corrugated for light weight and hand bendable applications that need to be self-supporting and stationary. Hose connectors available.

Comes in standard lengths of 10 feet, and up to 50 feet in 5 foot increments. ULC listing as Class 1 air duct. Temperature range -60 to 600F.

PHONE: 800-584-4168 FAX: 312-421-6327

QTY	HOSE DIA	OAL	COMPR RATIO	BEND RADIUS	WEIGHT	PRES	VACUUM
	(in)	(FT)		(in)	(lbs/ft)	(in w.g.)	(in Hg)
	2		3:1	3	0.113	12	0.3
	3		3:1	4.5	0.167	12	0.3
	4		3:1	6	0.2	12	0.3
	5		3:1	7.5	0.25	12	0.3
	6		3:1	9	0.3	12	0.3
	7		3:1	10.5	0.35	12	0.3
	8		3:1	12	0.35	12	0.3
	9		3:1	13.5	0.4	12	0.3
	10		3:1	15	0.44	12	0.3
	12		3:1	18	0.53	12	0.3

NOTES:

THE HOSE IS RATED FOR 600 DEG F. RATED VELOCITY IS 4000 F/M MODEL MD2 AVAILABLE IN 316 STAINLESS STEEL.

CUSTOMER PROJECT	A Company of the Comp	HOSECRAFT
ENGINEER		USA
CONTRACTOR	 MODEL:	MD1
CERTIFICATION	 DRAWN BY:	ALUMINUM DUCT
	PDB 1/1/04	HOSE